

**YIT CORPORATION**  
**COMPARABLE FIGURES BY BUSINESS SEGMENT 2007, EUR 1000**

	<b>Building Systems</b>	<b>Construction Services Finland</b>	<b>International Construction Services</b>	<b>Industrial and Network Services</b>	<b>Other and eliminations</b>	<b>YIT Group</b>
External sales	1,594,896	1,148,910	483,142	478,055	1,537	3,706,540
Inter-segment sales	55,101	9,344	2,840	11,788	-79,073	0
Sales	1,649,997	1,158,254	485,982	489,843	-77,536	3,706,540
Share of results of associated companies	12	21	1,211			1,244
Operating profit	112,199	133,416	67,208	41,170	-16,230	337,763
Unallocated items 1)						-112,862
Group operating profit						224,901
Segment's assets	763,998	823,374	801,630	240,958	-195,792	2,434,168
Unallocated assets 2)						27,159
Total assets	763,998	823,374	801,630	240,958	-195,792	2,461,327
Segment's liabilities	469,592	429,662	703,072	161,769	-192,604	1,571,491
Unallocated liabilities 3)						71,485
Total liabilities	469,592	429,662	703,072	161,769	-192,604	1,642,976
Gross capital expenditures	6,510	112	7,390	2,848	17,137	33,997
Depreciations	7,684	373	2,524	3,699	12,920	27,200
Impairments						
Goodwill charged to P/L				8,218		8,218
Other accrued charges to P/L						
Change in provisions and pension obligations	-1,155	4,402	561	725	-106	4,427

The unallocated items are the following

- 1) Financial income and expenses, taxes and minority interest
- 2) Deferred tax receivables
- 3) Deferred tax liabilities